13 Amounts shown above may not add due to rounding.

(1) Updated uncollectible expense is based on actual data through October 2009 and projections
of November and December 2009.

Distribution
Segment

$ 2,195

PSNH
Total Company

$ 6,270

5,661

$ 10,128

5,661

2,717

$ (522)

$ 3,545

2,717

$ 828

Update - December 15, 2009

Docket No. DE 09-035
Witness: D. S. Corner! R. A. Baurnann
Attachrnent
Page 9 of 15

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DISTRIBUTION SEGMENT RATE CASE

PROFORMA ADJUSTMENT

ADDITIONAL O&M COSTS - CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE EMPLOYEES

(Thousands of Dollars)

1 Purpose and Description:

2 To increase O&M expense to include 16 additional full-time Customer
3 Experience employees in 2010 to support increased call volume
4 and customer needs. These employees will support PSNH exclusively.

$ 857

Update - December 15, 2009

Docket No. DE 09-035
Witness: D. S. Corner! R. A. Baumann
Attachment
Page 9a of 15

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DISTRIBUTION SEGMENT RATE CASE

PROFORMA ADJUSTMENT - SUPPORTING SCHEDULE

ADDITIONAL O&M COSTS - CUSTOMER EXPERIENCE EMPLOYEES

(In Dollars)

Total Total
Title of Number of Base Cost per Annual
Position Positions Salary Loaders (3) Position Cost

Credit Department
Counselor 1 48,500 20,545 69,045 69,045

CSR(1) 4 35,500 15,038 50,538 202,151

Total Credit Dept: $ 271,196

Call Center
CSR (1) 10 35,500 15,038 50,538 505,378

CSS (2) 1 56,200 23,806 80,006 80,006

Total Call Center: $ 585,384

Total Increase for Additional CE Employees $ 856,580

(1) Customer Service Representative
(2) Customer Service Supervisor
(3) Loaders are calculated at 42.36% of base pay

Update - December 15, 2009

Docket No. DE 09-035
Witness: R. A. Baumann
Attachment
Page 10 of 15

PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DISTRIBUTION SEGMENT RATE CASE

REVISED PROFORMA ADJUSTMENT

CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENSE

(Thousands of Dollars)

1 Purpose and Description:

2 Decrease test year expense to remove costs accounted for as customer
3 assistance costs that should have been accounted for as lobbying costs